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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 17-30, 2019 with a random sample of –1,024—adults, 

ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of national 

adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of –530—national adults in Form A and the sample of – 494 – national adults in 

Form B, the margin of sampling error is ±5 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –443—Democrats and Democratic-leaning independents, the margin of 

sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults 

includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional 

minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using 

random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Survey Sampling International. 

Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next 

birthday. 

 

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of 

landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics 

of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-

only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly).  Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2018 

Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on 

the January-June 2018 National Health Interview Survey.  Population density targets are based on the 2010 

census.  All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.  

 

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce 

error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls.  For questions about how this survey was conducted, 

please contact galluphelp@gallup.com. 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Next,  

 

3. Between now and the 2020 political conventions, there will be discussion about the qualifications of 

presidential candidates -- their education, age, religion, race, and so on.  If your party nominated a generally 

well-



Q.3 (PRESDIENTIAL CANDIDATE BACKGROUNDS) CONTINUED 

 

FULL RESULTS AND TRENDS:  

 
 A. Jewish 

 
 Yes, would  No, would not No opinion 

    

2019 Apr 17-30 93 7 * 

    

2015 Jun 2-7 ^ 91 7 3 

2012 Jun 7-10 91 6 3 

2011 Aug 4-7 92 7 1 

2011 Jun 9-12 89 9 2 

2007 Dec 6-9 91 6 3 

2007 Mar 2-4 93 5 2 

2007 Feb 9-11 92 7 2 



Q.3 (PRESDIENTIAL CANDIDATE BACKGROUNDS) CONTINUED 

 

 C. Black 

 

  Yes, would  No, would not No opinion 

    

2019 Apr 17-30 96 3 * 

    

2015 Jun 2-7 ^ 92 7 1 

2012 Jun 7-10 96 4 * 

2011 Aug 4-7 95 4 1 

2011 Jun 9-12 94 5 1 

2007 Dec 6-9 93 5 2 

2007 Mar 2-4 93 5 2 

2007 Feb 9-11 94 5 1 

2003 May 30-Jun 1 92 6 2 

1999 Feb 19-21 95  4  1 

1997 Jan 4-Feb 28 93  4  3 

1987 Jul 10-13 79 13  8 

1984 Jul 27-30 77 16  7 

1983 Apr 29-May 2 77 16  7 

1978 Jul 21-24 77 18  5 

1971 Oct 8-11 † 69 23  7 

1969 Mar 12-17 † 66 24 10 

1967 Apr 19-24 † 53 41  6 

1965 Jul 16-21 † 59 34  7 

1963 Aug 15-20 † 48 45  7 





Q.3 (PRESDIENTIAL CANDIDATE BACKGROUNDS) CONTINUED 

 

   E. Gay or lesbian 

 

 Yes, would  No, would not No opinion 

    

2019 Apr 17-30 76 24 * 

    



Q.3 (PRESDIENTIAL CANDIDATE BACKGROUNDS) CONTINUED 

 

 G. Hispanic 

  

 Yes 



Q.



 
 



 
 



 
 



 
 



 
 

 

Male Fem



 



 
 

Male Female White Non-white



 
 

 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad 

or Less

Republica

n

Independ

ent Democrat

Conserva

tive Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1024 554 470 770 232 189 268 550 437 355 224 322 385 296 404 369 217

Weighted n 1024 500 524 682 326 288 315 404 332 292 395 296 408 301 388 381 222

91 41 50 31 59 34 36 21 19 19 53 10 44 34 28 24 34

9% 8% 10% 5% 18% 12% 11% 5% 6% 6% 13% 4% 11% 11% 7% 6% 15%

157 59 98 91 64 79 28 51 40 45 72 23 59 74 24 73 58

15% 12% 19% 13% 20% 27% 9% 13% 12% 15% 18% 8% 15% 25% 6% 19% 26%

232 102 130 151 80 56 70 100 87 62 82 53 88 88 64 92 70

23% 20% 25% 22% 24% 19% 22% 25% 26% 21% 21% 18% 22% 29% 17% 24% 31%

528 287 242 402 118 115 179 225 184 164 180 206 214 103 266 192 60

52% 57% 46% 59% 36% 40% 57% 56% 56% 56% 46% 69% 52% 34% 69% 50% 27%

15 11 4 7 5 5 2 6 2


